
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 11 APR 2022

R1 11 Apr 2022 | Pontefract | RESTRICTED NOVICE STAKES
Distance: 1009m 	

TURFPrizemoney: $10,200
8:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	
	 3	
	 4	
	 5	
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	 4

COURTNBOWLED (IRE)
DUCHRAY
GINCIDENT (IRE)
IMENSO (IRE)
JAXTA (IRE)
LEGEND OF XANADU
SPREZZATURA (IRE)
COMEDIAN LEADER

59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
57.5

3
6
7
1
5
2
8
4

D ALLAN
C BEASLEY
P HANAGAN
G LEE
D TUDHOPE
D KEENAN
A MULLEN
K O’NEILL

T EASTERBY
C & M JOHNSTON
R FAHEY
O PEARS
D O’MEARA
M CHANNON
I JARDINE
ALICE HAYNES

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
G
C
C
C
F

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$476

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 COURTNBOWLED (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Allan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dragon Pulse (IRE) Dam: Dunleer (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Habton Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

2 DUCHRAY Trainer: C & M Johnston Barrier: 6 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Last Lion (IRE) Dam: Duchess Dora (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Johnston Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

3 GINCIDENT (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Sava Sunset (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Richard Fahey Ebor Racing Syndicate 2

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 IMENSO (IRE) Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Lee WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho Dam: Our Valkyrie (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Andrew Caygill & Ollie Pears

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 11 APR 2022

5 JAXTA (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Symposium J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Richard Mustill 1

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 LEGEND OF XANADU Trainer: M Channon Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Keenan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon Dam: Tanojin (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Box 41

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 SPREZZATURA (IRE) Trainer: I Jardine Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: Parle Moi (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Strattonites

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 COMEDIAN LEADER Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $476
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Last Frontier (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 41

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 30Mar22	 KMP	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 T Hammer Hansen	 57.5	 $9	 Ocean Cloud	 1:01.86		  ........ 5¼.......... weakened into 4th final 
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING MONDAY, 11 APR 2022

R2 11 Apr 2022 | Pontefract | MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1009m 	

TURFPrizemoney: $7,200
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 32
	 2	 38220
	 3	 9
	 4	 452024
	 5	 7
	 6	 2323
	 7	
	 8	
	 9	 77
	10	 03
	11	 76

CAPE SUNSET
CLAIM THE STARS (IRE)
COPPERLINE (IRE)
COTAI CLASS (IRE)
GANNON GLORY (IRE)
RAMBUSO CREEK (IRE)
SLATE CRACKER
CLAPHAM SECT
HIPPO (IRE)
LULLABY BAY
MISS BRITAIN (IRE)

63.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
58.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5

10
3
4
6
5
8
2
1
11
9
7

S W KELLY
D ALLAN
D FENTIMAN
R SCOTT
H SHAW
K STOTT
Z WHEATLEY  2.5 
C BEASLEY
B MCHUGH
C LEE
S JAMES

R GUEST
T EASTERBY
T EASTERBY
PHILLIP MAKIN
D CARROLL
K RYAN
D CARROLL
M DODS
ADRIAN NICHOLLS
K BURKE
GEMMA TUTTY

5
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

--
80
--
74
--
74
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-2-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-2-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$2,485
$4,517
$0
$7,306
$0
$7,809
$0
$0
$0
$824
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 CAPE SUNSET Trainer: R Guest Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,485
Jockey: S W Kelly WT: 63.5 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Cape Factor (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Derek J Willis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 15	 31May21	 WND	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 S W Kelly	 62.5	 $67	 Boomshalaa	 1:12.85		  ........... 4........................never nearer
2 of 5	 15Oct21	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 S W Kelly	 59	 $--	 River Tweed	 1:12.29		  ........ 2¼.................stayed on strongly 

2 CLAIM THE STARS (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-2-1 Prize Money: $4,517
Jockey: D Allan WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Ponty Acclaim (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Reality Partnerships Xv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 02Jun21	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 B Curtis	 59.5	 $7.5	 Red Power	 1:10.51		  ........... 1..........not quicken close home
8 of 9	 12Jun21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $*3	 Bosh	 1:12.84		  ...... 38¾.................eased close home
2 of 7	 12Jul21	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 B Curtis	 58	 $--	 Last Crusader	 1:11.46		  ..........nk...............headed close home
2 of 7	 02Aug21	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 W Buick	 59	 $3.8	 Ernie’s Valentine	 1:13.86		  ..........nk...............headed close home
19 of 20	 09Sep21	 DON	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 9]	 L Dettori	 57.5	 $26	 Harrow	 1:17.40		  ......... 28...behind and eased over 1f out

3 COPPERLINE (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: D Fentiman WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Meduse Bleu J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Reality Partnerships

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 05Apr22	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 D Fentiman	 59.5	 $34	 Chiellini	 1:19.85		  ...... 11½...................... never a factor

4 COTAI CLASS (IRE) Trainer: Phillip Makin Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $7,306
Jockey: R Scott WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Classy Lassy (IRE) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 5-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr John Thomas Hanbury

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 09Jul21	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 3]	 T Marquand	 59	 $6	 Eternal Halo	 1:04.50		  ........ 6½............................. no extra
2 of 7	 26Jul21	 AYR	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 R Scott	 59.5	 $5.5	 Dynamic Force	 1:06.56		  ........... 4........... no chance with winner 
14 of 20	 19Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	19]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $--	 Ever Given	 1:10.74		  ...... 15½................never near leaders
2 of 15	 17Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 4]	 R Scott	 54.5	 $26	 Straits Of Moyle	 1:09.81		  ........ 2½...............no match for winner
4 of 8	 15Oct21	 RED	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 S W Kelly	 59.5	 $3.3	 Bell Shot	 1:13.30		  .......... ¾.stayed on strongly final furlong
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5 GANNON GLORY (IRE) Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Shaw WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Folegandros Island (FR) (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Northern Marking Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 11	 08Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 H Shaw	 58	 $--	 Barbanera	 1:00.71		  ........... 9.................... chased leaders 

6 RAMBUSO CREEK (IRE) Trainer: K Ryan Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-2-2 Prize Money: $7,809
Jockey: K Stott WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Tagula (IRE) Dam: Fine Prospect (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Ltd Xxv

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 14	 04Aug21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	13]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $17	 Hamaki	 1:23.50		  ....... Lhd............................. just held
3 of 12	 26Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	13]	 T Eaves	 58	 $5.5	 Breeze Easy	 1:10.63		  ........ 6½..................kept on one pace
2 of 11	 21Sep21	 BEV	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 T Eaves	 59.5	 $6	 Silky Wilkie	 1:02.83		  ........ 1¼............... took second on line
3 of 11	 08Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 T Eaves	 58	 $5	 Barbanera	 1:00.71		  ........ 6¾.went modest 3rd towards finish

7 SLATE CRACKER Trainer: D Carroll Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Z Wheatley (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Songseeker (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Brian Chambers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 CLAPHAM SECT Trainer: M Dods Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Laftah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Geoff & Sandra Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 HIPPO (IRE) Trainer: Adrian Nicholls Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Mchugh WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gutaifan (IRE) Dam: Fairy Cloak (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Nicholls

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 04Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 B Mchugh	 54.5	 $101	Sip And Smile	 1:16.14		  ...... 13¼............ weakened over 1f out
7 of 8	 01Apr22	 LES	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 B Mchugh	 55	 $29	 Watermelon Sugar	 1:14.85		  ......... 10........... weakened final furlong

10 LULLABY BAY Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $824
Jockey: C Lee WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Dubai Affair J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Bearstone Stud Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 08Jul21	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $21	 Frankella	 1:12.10		  ...... 11¾.... weakened approaching final
3 of 5	 27Nov21	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 56.5	 $--	 Papa Don’t Preach	 1:02.21		  ........ 1¼.............. lost 2nd close home
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11 MISS BRITAIN (IRE) Trainer: Gemma Tutty Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S James WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Britain’s Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Thoroughbred Homes Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 24Sep21	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 57.5	 $9	 Kimngrace	 1:13.64		  ........ 6½...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 14	 18Oct21	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 Jane Elliott	 56	 $19	 Glamorous Express	 1:01.37		  ........ 4¼...weakened inside final furlong
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R3 11 Apr 2022 | Pontefract | 60TH BIRTHDAY AND RETIREMENT
Distance: 1615m 	

TURFPrizemoney: $7,000
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 722333
	 2	 94240
	 3	 352
	 4	 665
	 5	 6461
	 6	 6050
	 7	 499
	 8	 6791
	 9	 276
	10	 63466
	11	 9608

ROAMIN IN GLOAMIN
FIFTYSHADESARESDEV (FR)
WENDELL’S LAD
ROLYPOLYMOLY
BA NA HILLS (IRE)
SHAHNAZ (IRE)
RAVENGLASS (IRE)
AUTUMN FESTIVAL
QWELDRYK (IRE)
COLIGONE KATE
DO I DREAM (IRE)

61
60.5
60.5
59
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
56.5
52.5

4
2
11
7
1
9
8
6
3
5
10

C LEE
B GARRITTY
K STOTT
S B KIRRANE  2.5 
J HART
B ROBINSON
P HANAGAN
D TUDHOPE
G LEE
JP SULLIVAN
A MULLEN

K BURKE
M HAMMOND
E DUNLOP
A WEST
J J QUINN
GEMMA TUTTY
R FAHEY
D O’MEARA
O PEARS
O PEARS
B HASLAM

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
F
G
G
F
F
F

UK
FR
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
IRE
UK
IRE

71
70
70
67
67
66
65
57
62
61
52

	 9-�0�-3-3
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0

$7,451
$3,739
$3,822
$0
$3,433
$0
$640
$3,456
$1,521
$1,881
$0

	3-�0�-0-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 ROAMIN IN GLOAMIN Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-3-3 Prize Money: $7,451
Jockey: C Lee WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-3
Sire: Twilight Son Dam: Madame Mere (IRE) J+H: 6-0-3-1 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-3-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Heaton, Buckle & Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 28Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 62	 $*3.5	Attentive	 1:24.97		  ....... Lhd............stayed on close home
2 of 5	 08Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 C Lee	 58.5	 $--	 Roxzoff	 1:28.81		  ........ 2½.rallied to go 2nd towards finish
3 of 6	 22Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 S Feilden	 55.5	 $7.5	 Sid’s Annie	 1:41.63		  ........ 2¼.................lost 2nd last stride
3 of 10	 10Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 1]	 S Feilden	 52.5	 $5	 Swilcan Bridge	 1:44.85		  ........... 2......... stayed on towards finish
3 of 7	 01Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 61	 $8.5	 Nordhalla	 1:41.74		  .......... ½...... unable to quicken towards

2 FIFTYSHADESARESDEV (FR) Trainer: M Hammond Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,739
Jockey: B Garritty WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo gr fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Tina Nova (FR) (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Resdev

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 13Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 B Garritty	 57	 $101	Leopold Bloom	 1:28.00		  ........... 8........... plugged on one paced
4 of 13	 27Aug21	 THR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	13]	 C Beasley	 58	 $34	 Taj Alola	 1:42.10		  ........... 2............. went 4th close home
2 of 12	 03Sep21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 B Garritty	 55	 $13	 Clarets Glory	 1:16.94		  .......... ½........................... stayed on
4 of 10	 04Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 P J Mcdonald	 54	 $13	 Aleezdancer	 1:18.64		  ........ 1¾.......................nearest finish
10 of 16	 18Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 P J Mcdonald	 58.5	 $8	 Reelemin	 1:52.24		  ...... 13¼.......... no extra closing stages

3 WENDELL’S LAD Trainer: E Dunlop Barrier: 11 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $3,822
Jockey: K Stott WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: New Approach (IRE) Dam: Radhaadh (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Paul Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 28Jan22	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $34	 Rogue Mission	 2:09.02		  ........ 1¾............. ran on towards finish
5 of 5	 12Feb22	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 5]	 J Watson	 59.5	 $--	 Deciduous	 2:40.32		  ...... 15½......weakened from over 1f out
2 of 13	 01Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	13]	 R Coakley	 57	 $17	 War Of Words	 1:42.12		  .......... ½.........................placed first)

4 ROLYPOLYMOLY Trainer: A West Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: S B Kirrane (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Heeraat (IRE) Dam: Elzebieta (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: All Seasons Racing And Steve Brace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 02Sep21	 SAL	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 C Bennett	 59.5	 $81	 Outbreak	 1:42.22		  ...... 13¾......................no threat after
6 of 12	 10Oct21	 GWO	turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 7]	 J Mitchell	 59.5	 $34	 Secret Image	 2:03.39		  ........ 8¾.................. never threatened
5 of 11	 03Nov21	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 C Bennett	 58.5	 $5	 Rochebrune	 1:41.68		  ........ 1¾...ran on same pace near finish
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5 BA NA HILLS (IRE) Trainer: J J Quinn Barrier: 1 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,433
Jockey: J Hart WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fastnet Rock (AUS) Dam: Sheba Five (USA) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/03/22 (17 Days)
Owner: Mr H Hurst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 20Jan22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $26	 How Impressive	 1:30.44		  ........ 6¼......................no impression
4 of 7	 04Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $--	 Beattie Is Back	 1:32.41		  ........ 5¼........................never nearer
6 of 7	 24Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 H Shaw	 57	 $26	 Fly To Glory	 1:17.52		  ........ 8½.....................never on terms
1 of 11	 25Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 J Hart	 60.5	 $7	 Lady Lou	 1:31.03		  .......... ¾... driven out inside final furlong

6 SHAHNAZ (IRE) Trainer: Gemma Tutty Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Robinson WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Decorated Knight Dam: Fol O’yasmine J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Maximum Racing & Thoroughbred Homes Lt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 26Aug21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $--	 Miss Harmony	 1:25.91		  ........ 6½............... some late headway 
12 of 13	 29Sep21	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $13	 Hanaady	 1:49.03		  ........ 8¾......... weakened inside final 3f
5 of 12	 20Oct21	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $--	 Orzo	 1:26.15		  ........ 7¼....... one pace from over 1f out
10 of 13	 26Nov21	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 Jp Sullivan	 57.5	 $67	 River Pride	 1:24.61		  ........ 9½...........well beaten over 2f out

7 RAVENGLASS (IRE) Trainer: R Fahey Barrier: 8 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $640
Jockey: P Hanagan WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Sparkling (IRE) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Merchant And Missionaries And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 04Aug21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 P Hanagan	 59.5	 $15	 Hamaki	 1:23.50		  ........ 3¾..........never near to challenge
9 of 12	 26Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 P Hanagan	 58	 $11	 Breeze Easy	 1:10.63		  ...... 14¾............ ridden and weakened 
9 of 9	 02Oct21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 P Hanagan	 59.5	 $15	 Mariha	 1:23.06		  ........ 4½.....................never on terms

8 AUTUMN FESTIVAL Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $3,456
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 57.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Poet’s Voice (AUS) Dam: Kammaan J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 04/04/22 (7 Days)
Owner: The Lam Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 18Dec21	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 K Shoemark	 58.5	 $12	 Amanda Hug’n’kiss	 1:29.51		  ........ 6½...... kept on inside final furlong
7 of 11	 15Jan22	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 S M Levey	 55.5	 $9	 Mountbatten	 1:26.09		  ........ 9¾...........................weakened
9 of 11	 27Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 J Watson	 56.5	 $--	 Nickleby	 1:15.94		  ........ 9¼................ not trouble leaders
1 of 15	 04Apr22	 RED	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $9.5	 Prince Achille	 1:40.57		  ........ 3¾................. ridden and ran on

9 QWELDRYK (IRE) Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,521
Jockey: G Lee WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo Gold Dam: Fainleog (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Terence Elsey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 07Jun21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $41	 No Nay Nicki	 1:17.01		  ........ 8½...............stayed on to go 2nd 
7 of 10	 13Sep21	 THR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 7]	 P Mulrennan	 57.5	 $13	 Alethiometer	 1:25.59		  ........ 7¼................. faded final furlong
6 of 11	 27Sep21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 C Hardie	 56.5	 $29	 The Menstone Gem	 1:29.24		  ........ 5¼........... never troubled leaders

10 COLIGONE KATE Trainer: O Pears Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,881
Jockey: Jp Sullivan WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Garswood Dam: Dubai Walk (ITY) (ITY) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Bradshaws Ltd Coligone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 20Jun21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 B Robinson	 56.5	 $41	 Almohandesah	 1:17.13		  ........ 3¾.....................never a danger
3 of 9	 21Jul21	 CTT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $--	 Taj Alola	 1:27.13		  ........ 3¼.......................... ran on well
4 of 14	 28Aug21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $12	 Reel Rosie	 1:24.68		  ........... 2................................ran on
6 of 11	 25Sep21	 RIP	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	13]	 B Robinson	 58	 $12	 Young Winston	 1:39.73		  ...... 10¾.....................never on terms
6 of 13	 15Oct21	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 B Robinson	 59.5	 $11	 Novak	 1:28.51		  ........ 5¾.................. never dangerous
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11 DO I DREAM (IRE) Trainer: B Haslam Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Mullen WT: 52.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Novita (FR) (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Racing Knights

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 13	 02Nov21	 RED	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 3]	 A Mullen	 57.5	 $51	 Barneys Gift	 1:27.57		  ......... 14......................always behind
6 of 11	 07Dec21	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 A Mullen	 57.5	 $81	 Wineglass Bay	 1:30.86		  ........... 9...... no impression final furlong
11 of 12	 06Jan22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Mullen	 57.5	 $67	 Annaf	 1:11.89		  ...... 23¼.............. always towards rear
8 of 9	 04Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 A Mullen	 60.5	 $--	 Storm Asset	 1:31.18		  ......... 14............ weakened over 1f out
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R4 11 Apr 2022 | Pontefract | RIU HOTELS AND RESORTS
Distance: 1009m 	

TURFPrizemoney: $25,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 836368
	 2	 564314
	 3	 654253
	 4	 234411
	 5	 100431
	 6	 150970
	 7	 602173
	 8	 640355
	 9	 115059
	10	 464031
	11	 147595
	12	 822200
	13	 569247
	14	 041324

COUNT D’ORSAY (IRE)
EY UP IT’S MAGGIE
REBEL AT DAWN (IRE)
FINE WINE (FR)
DAVE DEXTER
SHOWALONG
GLORY FIGHTER
SPOOF
ABATE
HUDDLE UP (IRE)
DREAM COMPOSER (FR)
BOSSIPOP
RAYONG
FOX HILL

60.5
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55.5
55
55
55
54.5
54
52.5
52.5

6
2
7
3
14
9
11
5
4
8
10
13
1
12

P J MCDONALD
K STOTT
C LEE
J FISHER  2.5 
D TUDHOPE
D ALLAN
G LEE
J WATSON
B MCHUGH
C BEASLEY
LAURA PEARSON  1.5 
C HARDIE
F NORTON
P MATHERS

T EASTERBY
T COYLE
K BURKE
S DIXON
R FELL
T EASTERBY
P MIDGLEY
C HILLS
ADRIAN NICHOLLS
D & N BARRON
H EVANS
T EASTERBY
K BURKE
E ALSTON

6
4
4
5
6
4
6
7
6
4
4
9
5
6

G
M
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M

IRE
UK
IRE
FR
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
FR
UK
UK
UK

95
87
86
86
85
84
84
83
83
83
82
81
78
77

	40-�5�-5-5
	16-�3�-1-4
	22-�2�-3-4
	20-�6�-2-1
	25-�6�-1-3
	11-�3�-0-0
	28-�5�-3-2
	47-�7�-3-5
	32-�5�-5-4
	 8-�2�-0-1
	14-�2�-1-3
	90-�9�-18-9
	21-�2�-2-1
	33-�6�-5-4

$109,875
$35,918
$51,777
$42,986
$83,023
$27,817
$45,378
$69,592
$36,036
$23,893
$21,590
$126,963
$35,811
$38,303

	31-�5�-5-3
	9-�3�-1-1
	15-�2�-2-3
	16-�6�-2-1
	15-�5�-0-2
	7-�2�-0-0
	24-�5�-3-2
	40-�7�-3-5
	14-�2�-3-3
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	36-�2�-7-4
	15-�2�-1-1
	14-�3�-2-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

1 COUNT D’ORSAY (IRE) Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 6 Total: 40-5-5-5 Prize Money: $109,875
Jockey: P J Mcdonald WT: 60.5 Good: 25-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-0-0 58+kg: 23-2-5-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-5-5-3
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Deira (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 34-5-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-1 Last Win: 05/09/20 (583 Days)
Owner: Ambrose Turnbull & John Cruces

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 11Sep21	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	15]	 P J Mcdonald	 59	 $19	 Hurricane Ivor	 1:08.56		  ........ 1¼..........not pace of leading duo
6 of 24	 18Sep21	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 57	 $21	 Bielsa	 1:10.03		  ........ 5½.............not pace to challenge
3 of 9	 02Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 98	 [	11]	 D Allan	 58	 $5	 Boundless Power	 1:02.18		  ........ 1½..... not quite pace to challenge
6 of 10	 16Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 P J Mcdonald	 60	 $--	 Zargun	 0:58.55		  ........ 4½..................kept on one pace
8 of 14	 27Oct21	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 D Allan	 64	 $--	 Raasel	 0:59.28		  ........ 5½...weakened inside final furlong

2 EY UP IT’S MAGGIE Trainer: T Coyle Barrier: 2 Total: 16-3-1-4 Prize Money: $35,918
Jockey: K Stott WT: 57 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo uk m Fav: 5-2-0-1 56-58kg: 9-1-1-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-3-1-1
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Velvet Jaguar J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 16-3-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 25/10/21 (168 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Lingwood

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 05Sep21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	11]	 K Schofield	 54	 $12	 Bergerac	 1:12.12		  ........ 1¼...... kept on inside final furlong
4 of 19	 08Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 P Hanagan	 56	 $*11	 Illusionist	 1:00.61		  ........ 1½........................ lost 3rd post
3 of 14	 18Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 K Schofield	 58	 $*4.5	Black Friday	 1:07.93		  ........ 1¼.............................. kept on
1 of 7	 25Oct21	 LES	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 C Hardie	 59.5	 $*2.8	Lipsink	 1:01.93		  ........ DH...stayed on to lead final strides
4 of 18	 27Mar22	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	10]	 B Mchugh	 57	 $--	 Bernardo O’reilly	 1:11.58		  ........ 2¾.............stayed on same pace 

3 REBEL AT DAWN (IRE) Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 7 Total: 22-2-3-4 Prize Money: $51,777
Jockey: C Lee WT: 56.5 Good: 14-2-1-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-3
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Ragtime Dancer J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 22-2-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 02/06/21 (313 Days)
Owner: Mr Carl Waters & Mrs E Burke

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 21Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 P-l Jamin	 52.5	 $12	 Blackrod	 0:58.40		  ........ 3¼............................. no extra
4 of 6	 12Sep21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 J Hart	 60	 $3.8	 Glory Fighter	 0:59.62		  ........ 3½........... weakened final furlong
2 of 9	 02Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 89	 [	 7]	 David Egan	 52.5	 $11	 Boundless Power	 1:02.18		  .......... ¾................ not pace of winner 
5 of 17	 15Oct21	 HDO	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	10]	 B Curtis	 57.5	 $23	 Chairmanoftheboard	 1:14.11		  ........ 2¼..........no extra final 110 yards
3 of 14	 27Oct21	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 J Hart	 59.5	 $9	 Raasel	 0:59.28		  ........ 3½..................kept on one pace

4 FINE WINE (FR) Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 3 Total: 20-6-2-1 Prize Money: $42,986
Jockey: J Fisher (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-6-2-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Mulled Wine (FR) (FR) J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-2-1 Last Win: 01/04/22 (10 Days)
Owner: Dixon Brennan Mahony & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 13Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 J Fisher	 57	 $--	 Army Of India	 0:59.25		  ........... 2........... lost 2nd towards finish
4 of 6	 22Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 J Duern	 50.5	 $15	 Digital	 0:56.92		  ........ 4½..... no extra inside final furlong
4 of 9	 24Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 J Fisher	 55	 $5	 Mulzim	 0:56.92		  ........ 2½................. unable to quicken 
1 of 8	 10Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 S James	 54.5	 $8.5	 Media Guest	 0:58.50		  .......... ¾................. ridden and ran on
1 of 9	 01Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	10]	 J Fisher	 55.5	 $--	 Ehrmann	 0:57.07		  ........... 3......................... comfortably
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5 DAVE DEXTER Trainer: R Fell Barrier: 14 Total: 25-6-1-3 Prize Money: $83,023
Jockey: D Tudhope WT: 56 Good: 11-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-5-0-2
Sire: Stimulation (IRE) Dam: Blue Crest (FR) (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-1-2 Last Win: 01/04/22 (10 Days)
Owner: The Wolf Pack & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 26Jun21	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 Jp Sullivan	 61	 $10	 Giogiobbo	 1:10.79		  ......... 12............. weakened soon after
12 of 12	 01Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 R Scott	 58.5	 $29	 Prop Forward	 0:58.00		  ...... 19¼........................ soon behind
4 of 7	 08Feb22	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 M Crehan	 60.5	 $51	 Mykonos St John	 1:29.19		  ........... 6.. kept on one pace final furlong
3 of 8	 04Mar22	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 M Crehan	 59	 $26	 Spartan Fighter	 1:13.71		  ........ 1¾........... lost 2nd towards finish
1 of 13	 01Apr22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	12]	 B Curtis	 57	 $11	 Whittle Le Woods	 1:13.27		  .......... ¾................................ran on

6 SHOWALONG Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 9 Total: 11-3-0-0 Prize Money: $27,817
Jockey: D Allan WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 3-3-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Muaamara J+H: 7-3-0-0 Turf: 11-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/21 (341 Days)
Owner: The Showalong Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 12Jun21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 7]	 D Allan	 59.5	 $--	 First Folio	 1:10.79		  ........... 3..............no extra close home
15 of 18	 10Jul21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 D Fentiman	 54.5	 $6.5	 Significantly	 1:00.20	 	 ........... 6.no extra well inside final furlong
9 of 13	 29Jul21	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	15]	 R Hornby	 58.5	 $11	 Whenthedealinsdone	 0:58.64		  ........ 8½.....................never on terms
7 of 12	 21Aug21	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 Ella Mccain	 52.5	 $--	 Blackrod	 0:58.40		  ........... 6.....................never on terms
17 of 19	 08Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	14]	 D Fentiman	 57	 $17	 Illusionist	 1:00.61		  ...... 10¼............. weakened soon after

7 GLORY FIGHTER Trainer: P Midgley Barrier: 11 Total: 28-5-3-2 Prize Money: $45,378
Jockey: G Lee WT: 55.5 Good: 21-4-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk g Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 24-5-3-2
Sire: Kyllachy Dam: Isola Verde J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/09/21 (211 Days)
Owner: Robert & Sheila Bradley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 17	 25Jul21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 J Gormley	 62	 $--	 Modular Magic	 0:57.12		  ........... 6................no extra soon after
2 of 11	 18Aug21	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	11]	 A Mullen	 62.5	 $--	 Sound Reason	 0:59.79		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
1 of 6	 12Sep21	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 J Gormley	 57	 $8.5	 Good Luck Fox	 0:59.62		  .......... ¾.......................... ran on well
7 of 9	 02Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 9]	 J Gormley	 52.5	 $--	 Boundless Power	 1:02.18		  ........ 2½....... weakened final 100 yards
3 of 10	 16Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 54	 $10	 Zargun	 0:58.55		  ........ 1¼..... ran on but held close home

8 SPOOF Trainer: C Hills Barrier: 5 Total: 47-7-3-5 Prize Money: $69,592
Jockey: J Watson WT: 55 Good: 19-6-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b uk g Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 40-7-3-5
Sire: Poet’s Voice Dam: Filona (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-7-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-1-1 Last Win: 26/06/21 (289 Days)
Owner: Gary and Linnet Woodward

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 02Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 52.5	 $13	 Boundless Power	 1:02.18		  ........ 1½........................ lost 3rd post
11 of 19	 08Oct21	 YOR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 S De Sousa	 56	 $10	 Illusionist	 1:00.61		  ........ 5¾.............. always towards rear
3 of 7	 25Oct21	 LES	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 5]	 R Hornby	 59	 $8	 Ey Up It’s Maggie	 1:01.93		  .......... ¾......... stayed on towards finish
5 of 5	 23Feb22	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 59	 $5.5	 Be Proud	 1:01.22		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 8	 10Mar22	 STH	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 K Shoemark	 56.5	 $--	 Fine Wine	 0:58.50		  ........... 3...weakened inside final furlong

9 ABATE Trainer: Adrian Nicholls Barrier: 4 Total: 32-5-5-4 Prize Money: $36,036
Jockey: B Mchugh WT: 55 Good: 18-4-2-1 Track: 3-0-0-1

6yo uk g Fav: 4-2-1-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-3-3
Sire: Bated Breath Dam: Red Kyte J+H: 11-3-1-1 Turf: 24-4-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 30/07/21 (255 Days)
Owner: The Never Say No Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 30Jul21	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 C Hutchinson	 57.5	 $4.5	 Recall The Show	 1:11.86		  ........ 1¾.......................unchallenged
5 of 7	 06Aug21	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 5]	 C Hutchinson	 60.5	 $3.8	 Soar Above	 1:11.38		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
16 of 20	 14Aug21	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 B Mchugh	 53.5	 $--	 Justanotherbottle	 1:09.72		  ...... 12¼........lost place well over 1f out 
5 of 12	 11Sep21	 CHS	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 B Mchugh	 61	 $--	 Gabrial The Devil	 1:16.77		  ........ 3¾.......................nearest finish
9 of 10	 24Sep21	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	10]	 C Hutchinson	 53	 $--	 Nomadic Empire	 1:11.95		  ...... 10¾.... ridden and weakened 2f out

10 HUDDLE UP (IRE) Trainer: D & N Barron Barrier: 8 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: $23,893
Jockey: C Beasley WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Yielding: 2-1-0-1 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Anjaal Dam: Red Red Rose J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/21 (173 Days)
Owner: Harrowgate Bloodstock Ltd & Associate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 18Oct20	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 120	 [	 1]	 N M Crosse	 57.5	 $26	 Ecliptical	 1:31.66		  ........ 4¼..........no extra final 150 yards
4 of 14	 01Nov20	 NAA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	13]	 N M Crosse	 59	 $6	 Hector De Maris	 1:39.60		  ........ 3½.kept on same pace final furlong
15 of 15	 07Jul21	 FAI	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	14]	 N M Crosse	 52	 $--	 Nebo	 1:28.19		  ...... 10½...................... soon no extra
3 of 15	 17Oct21	 NAA	 turf	 1200	  Y 	 HCP	 80	 [	14]	 N M Crosse	 55	 $--	 Half Nutz	 1:14.34		  ........ 2½.............................. kept on 
1 of 13	 20Oct21	 NAV	 turf	 1000	  Y 	 HCP	 88	 [	 4]	 N M Crosse	 60.5	 $*3.8	Pretty Boy Floyd	 1:03.25		  ......... hd.............. just prevailed at line
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11 DREAM COMPOSER (FR) Trainer: H Evans Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-1-3 Prize Money: $21,590
Jockey: Laura Pearson (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: High Spice (USA) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-2 Last Win: 09/06/21 (306 Days)
Owner: Peter Clarke Racing Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 19	 18Jun21	 ASC	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	23]	 Laura Pearson	 53.5	 $--	 Significantly	 1:02.75	 	 .......... ¾.......................nearest finish
7 of 9	 07Aug21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 7]	 Mlle M Michel	 59	 $3.5	 Mitrosonfire	 1:16.40	 	 ........ 4½........... weakened final furlong
5 of 5	 12Sep21	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 Laura Pearson	 59	 $6.5	 Boomshalaa	 1:10.97		  ........... 4......................no impression
9 of 9	 01Oct21	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	10]	 Laura Pearson	 54	 $--	 Bickerstaffe	 1:16.68		  ........ 6¼............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 7	 19Jan22	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 D Costello	 58	 $--	 If You Dare	 1:14.66		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong

12 BOSSIPOP Trainer: T Easterby Barrier: 13 Total: 90-9-18-9 Prize Money: $126,963
Jockey: C Hardie WT: 54 Good: 27-2-8-3 Track: 8-2-2-2

9yo uk g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 5-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 36-2-7-4
Sire: Assertive Dam: Opopmil (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 37-3-10-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-0 Last Win: 28/05/21 (318 Days)
Owner: Mr Ambrose Turnbull

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 23Sep21	 PFR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 8]	 D Allan	 61.5	 $--	 Oso Rapido	 1:15.27		  .......... ¾...............headed close home
2 of 8	 25Sep21	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 3]	 G Lee	 53.5	 $9.5	 Justanotherbottle	 1:10.22		  ........... 1.........................always held
2 of 7	 02Oct21	 CHS	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 A Mullen	 55.5	 $8.5	 Gabrial The Devil	 1:03.59		  ........ 1¾.............................. kept on
11 of 11	 16Oct21	 CTT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 C Hardie	 61.5	 $10	 Dark Shot	 1:14.62		  ...... 10¼...weakened quickly over 1f out
10 of 14	 18Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	13]	 C Rodriguez	 59	 $9.5	 Black Friday	 1:07.93		  ........ 9½............ weakened over 1f out

13 RAYONG Trainer: K Burke Barrier: 1 Total: 21-2-2-1 Prize Money: $35,811
Jockey: F Norton WT: 52.5 Good: 14-2-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-1
Sire: Mayson Dam: Lydiate (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: 07/07/20 (643 Days)
Owner: King Power Racing Co Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 29Aug21	 GWO	turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 9]	 S De Sousa	 56.5	 $17	 Atalanta’s Boy	 1:09.45		  ........... 4...... no impression final furlong
9 of 12	 08Sep21	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 61.5	 $17	 Wentworth Falls	 1:05.66		  ........ 7¼...weakened inside final furlong
2 of 8	 23Sep21	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 S James	 57.5	 $6	 Saluti	 1:02.46		  .......... ½...................not get to winner
4 of 14	 18Oct21	 PFR	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 S De Sousa	 58.5	 $7.5	 Black Friday	 1:07.93		  ........ 2½................kept on same pace 
7 of 8	 03Nov21	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 7]	 S De Sousa	 54.5	 $--	 Raasel	 0:58.74		  ........ 4½.................. faded over 1f out

14 FOX HILL Trainer: E Alston Barrier: 12 Total: 33-6-5-4 Prize Money: $38,303
Jockey: P Mathers WT: 52.5 Good: 19-3-4-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo uk m Fav: 2-1-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-2-3
Sire: Foxwedge (AUS) Dam: Siryena J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-3-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-2 Last Win: 01/06/21 (314 Days)
Owner: Whitehills Racing Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 28May21	 CAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 H Shaw	 60.5	 $10	 Ey Up It’s Maggie	 1:03.24		  ........ 6¾...........weakened into 4th well 
1 of 7	 01Jun21	 RED	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 S Cherchi	 56	 $3.3	 Noorban	 0:57.85		  ........ 1¼............ led inside final furlong
3 of 7	 10Jun21	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 S Osborne	 57.5	 $6.5	 Tenaya Canyon	 1:00.15		  ........ 2½............ not reach leading duo
2 of 6	 19Jun21	 HDO	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 A Breslin	 59.5	 $--	 Amor De Mi Vida	 0:59.46		  ........... 2....no impression towards finish
4 of 7	 08Jul21	 CAR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 J Hart	 63.5	 $8.5	 Velocistar	 1:12.82		  ........ 2¾.............................. unlucky


